2025 District Music Itinerary & Checklist

6:30 am: Arrive at School, change into uniforms, make sure you have everything

6:45 am: Load equipment into trailer and bus, Load busses and Expeditions

Mr. Smith (trailer) — Miley, Sam, All Sophomores

Mrs. Katie Olesen — Joe, Alex, All Seniors

Bus (Mrs. Jones) — All 7t" — 9t Grade Students

7:00 am: Depart Allen with all Music Students (38 students)

7:30 am: Unload equipment into SSC MS Gym

8:00 am: Warm up in Middle School Music Room

8:25 am: Concert Band Performs

10:00 am: 1% Bus leaves South Sioux City (Depart Group 1)

1:00 pm: — 2" Bus leaves South Sioux City (Depart Group 2)

(2™ Group will stop in SSC to eat before heading back to Allen, bring Money!)

Performance
Center Time Event Name Accomp.

1 8:25 AM Concert Band 7th - 12th Band
3 10:00 AM Solo Alex Ankeny Gunsolley
3 10:05 AM Solo Gabe Olesen Gunsoliey
4 10:30 AM Solo Emma Waldo Gunsolley
4 10:35 AM Duet McNear/Waldo None
5 10:55 AM Sm. Ens, #2 Girls Choir Gunsolley
5 11:00 AM Sm. Ens. 7th - 12th Choir None
2 11:36 AM | Tombone Quartet | Anderson/Kneifl/McNear/Oleson
2 11:42 AM Duet Boyle/Rastede
2 11:54 AM A. Sax Solo Emma Waldo Gunsolley
1 12:40 PM Jazz Band Jazz Band

Checklist

o Instrument

o Double check it is your instrument, please have your name on tag or tape

o Mouthpiece, reeds, ligature, everything you need to play

o Music

o Fragile, Fairest of the Fair, and solo or ensemble you are participating in

o Uniform
o BLACK SOCKS
o BLACK SHOES




o
e}
o
o Extra
o
o
o

Uniform for Band
Robe for Choir
Polo for Jazz Band

Water Bottle
Anything that you need for the day
Money for concession stand

Departure Times for District Music Contest

Group 1-10am

Group 2 - 1 pm (Eat in SSC)

Swanger, Brayzon

Sullivan, Cheyenne

McNear, Stockden

Niemann,Ellise

Eisenhauer, Jacob

Ankeny, Kaelyn

Figueroa, Alan

Pojer, Erika

Tift, Gabriela

Kraemer, Logan

| Warner, Jacob

Niemann, Hank

Johnson, Leah

Waldo, Emma

Graves, Aybree

Anderson, Tucker

Rastede, Mason

Kneifl, James

Ridenour, Cora

Ankeny, Grace

Stanley, Carlee

Anderson, Atlee

McNear, Carter

McNear, Rebecka

Olsufka, Axton

Boyle, Miley

Millard, Hailey

Rastede, Sam

Warner, James

Ankeny, Alexander

Reyes, Hugo

McCorkindale, Brayden

Schauer, Joel

Olesen, Gabriel

Ridenour, Jude

Jorgensen, Ben

Roth, Joe

Lewellen, Devin




